OP \$340.00 852156

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM665666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ann Williams Group, LLC		06/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ann Williams Group, LLC	
Street Address:	1400 E. Inman Parkway	
City:	Beloit	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85215615	LOOPDEDOO
Serial Number:	86129735	CRAFT-TASTIC
Serial Number:	86235142	LOOPDELOOM
Serial Number:	86668515	
Serial Number:	86668556	
Serial Number:	86755701	CRAFT CRUSH
Serial Number:	86748085	CRAFT TASTIC
Serial Number:	87226253	ANN WILLIAMS
Serial Number:	87235779	YOU DO
Serial Number:	87313201	LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S
Serial Number:	87313317	LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES
Serial Number:	88205650	MAKE HAPPY
Serial Number:	88644210	STICKER & CHILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8475090045
Email: howard@hfine.com

TRADEMARK

900634942 REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0068

Correspondent Name: Howard R. Fine

Address Line 1: 2460 Dundee Road, #1416
Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60065

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard R. Fine
SIGNATURE: /Howard R. Fine/

DATE SIGNED: 08/06/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ann Williams Group LLC-DE-Conversion-c#page1.tif source=Ann Williams Group LLC-DE-Conversion-c#page2.tif source=Ann Williams Group LLC-DE-Conversion-c#page3.tif source=Ann Williams Group LLC-DE-Conversion-c#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0069





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MICHIGAN LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ANN WILLIAMS GROUP, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 12:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

5969003 8100F SR# 20212340421

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice to Bullium Secretary of State

Authentication: 203362680

Date: 06-03-21

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0070

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:25 PM 06/03/2021
FILED 12:25 PM 06/03/2021
SR 20212340421 - File Number 5969603

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Michigan	
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.	
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is 7/20/2007	
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ann Williams Group, LLC	
5.)	.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Ann Williams Group, LLC	
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the	
virgence.	3rd day of June , A.D. 2021 .	
	State of the state	
	By:Authorized Person	
	Name: Sheila Wright	
	Print or Type	

DE097 - 03/04/10 CT System Online





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ANN WILLIAMS

GROUP, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2021, AT 12:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

5969003 8100F SR# 20212340421

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\fra

Authentication: 203362680 Date: 06-03-21

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0072

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:25 PM 06/03/2021
FILED 12:25 PM 06/03/2021
SR 20212340421 - File Number 5969003

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: The name of the limited liability of Ann Williams Group, LLC	ompany is
• Second: The address of its registered offi 1209 Orange Street	ce in the State of Delaware is
Zip Code 19801	
PWNS AND SE MANY SAME	h address is
• Third: (Insert any other matters the mem	bers determine to include herein.)
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned hav, 202, 202	e executed this Certificate of Formation this 1
	Bv:
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Sheila Wright

DE097 - 03/04/10 CT System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0073

Typed or Printed

RECORDED: 08/06/2021